

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE §1102, ET SEQ.) (C.A.R. Form TDS, Revised 12/21)

TH	IS DISCLOSURE STA							
DE	SCRIBED AS	, co	OUNTY OF	427 W/ Li		, ST <i>A</i>	TE OF CA	LIFORNIA,
	' <u></u>			127 W. Li				·
CO	IS STATEMENT IS MPLIANCE WITH § ID BY THE SELLER NOT A SUBSTITUTE	1102 OF THE CIV (S) OR ANY AGE	IL CODE AS ENT(S) REPE	OF (DATE) RESENTING A	03/29/2023 NY PRINCIPA	. IT IS NOT A L(S) IN THIS T	WARRANT TRANSACT	Y OF ANY ION. AND
		I. COORDIN	ATION WIT	H OTHER DI	SCLOSURE	FORMS		
dep	s Real Estate Transfer ending upon the detail dential property).	Disclosure Statements of the particular r	ent is made pu eal estate tran	ursuant to § 110 saction (for exa	2 of the Civil C mple: special st	code. Other statu cudy zone and p	ites require urchase-mor	disclosures, ney liens on
Rep in c	ostituted Disclosures: port/Statement that may onnection with this real same:	include airport anno	ovances, eartho	guake, fire, flood	or special asse	ssment informati	on, have or v	vill be made
X	Inspection reports com	pleted pursuant to t	he contract of s	sale or receipt for	r deposit.			
X	Additional inspection re	eports or disclosures	: Septic					
	No substituted disclose	ures for this transfer.		R'S INFORM	ΔΤΙΩΝ			
Buy aut	e Seller discloses the vers may rely on this i horizes any agent(s) ity in connection with	nformation in deci representing any p	ation with the ding whether principal(s) in	knowledge the and on what te this transaction	at even though	se the subject p	roperty. Se	ller hereby
OF	E FOLLOWING ARE THE AGENT(S), IF NTRACT BETWEEN	ANY. THIS INFOR	RMATION IS:	BY THE SELL A DISCLOSUF	ER(S) AND A RE AND IS NO	RE NOT THE T INTENDED	REPRESEN TO BE PAR	NTATIONS RT OF ANY
Sel	ler ⊠ <u>is</u> □ <u>is not</u> od	cupying the pr	operty.					
Α.	The subject prope	erty has the iten	ns checked	below:*				
X X X X X X X X X X X X	Range Oven Microwave Dishwasher Trash Compactor Garbage Disposal Washer/Dryer Hooku Rain Gutters Burglar Alarms Carbon Monoxide De Smoke Detector(s) Fire Alarm TV Antenna Satellite Dish Intercom Central Heating Central Air Conditioni Evaporator Cooler(s)	ps [[]]]]]]]]]	Wall/Wind Sprinklers Public Sev Septic Tar Sump Pun Water Soft Patio/Deck Built-in Ba Gazebo Security G Garage: □ Attachee X Carport X Automat Numl Sauna Hot Tub/S □ Locking	ow Air Condition ver System nk np tener king rbecue ate(s) d Not Attach tic Garage Door ber Remote Cor pa: Safety Cover	ned Opener(s) htrols	☐ Child Resis Pool/Spa Hea ☐ Gas ☐ So Water Heater ※ Gas ☐ So Water Supply ※ City ☐ We ☐ Private Util Other ☐ Gas Supply: ※ Utility ☐ E Window Scree Window Secut ☐ Quick Releated Bedroom W Water-Conse	ater: blar	tric tric k) nism on ing Fixtures
Exh	aust Fan(s) in	<u>erflow 1</u> 220 Vo	olt Wiring in	Car port, Kitcl	hen, Firepla	ıce(s) in	Living roo	m
	Gas Starter							
	Other:					ort		
	there, to the best of y cribe. (Attach additiona	, ,	• .		•	•		•
ues	cribe. (Allach additiona	i sneets ii necessary): <u>See overnow</u>	paragrapn z				
(*s	ee note on page 2)							_
	021, California Association of RI S REVISED 12/21 (PA		Buyer's Ini	tials/_	Seller's	s Initials	_/	EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY

John Barroso | Parkway Real Estate CO. | Generated by Glide 🛆

•	Try Address.	127 W. Lindo Ave, Chico, CA 95926	Date:03/29/2023
S	pace(s) below.	significant defects/malfunctions in any of the following?	
		Floors ☑ Exterior Walls □ Insulation □ Roof(s) ☑ Windows □ I Valls/Fences □ Electrical Systems □ Plumbing/Sewers/Septics	
	cribe:	•	Unier Structural Components
(DCSC	JIIDC)
If any	of the above is checked, exp	lain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.): See overflow parage	raph 3
garag mond of Ch § 115 mech family Addit requir	ge door opener, or child-resist ixide device standards of Cha apter 12.5 (commencing with 6920) of Chapter 5 of Part 10 anisms in compliance with the residences built on or befor ionally, on and after January	evice, or amenity is not a precondition of sale or transfer of the dvant pool barrier may not be in compliance with the safety stand opter 8 (commencing with § 13260) of Part 2 of Division 12 of, a § 19890) of Part 3 of Division 13 of, or the pool safety stands of Division 104 of, the Health and Safety Code. Window secundary 1, 1994, to be equipped with water-conserving plur 1, 2014, a single-family residence built on or before January 1 conserving plumbing fixtures as a condition of final approval.	dards relating to, respectively, carbon automatic reversing device standards ards of Article 2.5 (commencing with urity bars may not have quick-release. 4 of the Civil Code requires all singlembing fixtures after January 1, 2017., 1994, that is altered or improved is
	re you (Seller) aware of any of Substances, materials, or p	roducts which may be an environmental hazard such as, but no	ot limited to, asbestos,
	formaldehyde, radon gas, le	ead-based paint, mold, fuel or chemical storage tanks, and conta	aminated soil or water
2.		ared in common with adjoining landowners, such as walls, fence	
	whose use or responsibility	for maintenance may have an effect on the subject property	X Yes □ No
3.	Any encroachments, easem	ents or similar matters that may affect your interest in the subject	ct property
4. 5.		nodifications, or other alterations or repairs made without neces nodifications, or other alterations or repairs not in compliance wi	
5. 6.		e) on the property or any portion thereof	
7.		, or slippage, sliding, or other soil problems	
8.	Flooding, drainage or gradir	ng problems	X Yes □ No
9.		ty or any of the structures from fire, earthquake, floods, or lands	
		onforming uses, violations of "setback" requirements ms or other nuisances	
		ctions or obligations	
13	B. Homeowners' Association v	which has any authority over the subject property	☐ Yes 🗷 No
	I. Any "common area" (facilitie	es such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other areas co-owi	ned in undivided
15		r citations against the property	
	6. Any lawsuits by or against Seller pursuant to § 910 of pursuant to § 900 threaten agreement pursuant to § § for damages pursuant to §	the Seller threatening to or affecting this real property, claims or 914 threatening to or affecting this real property, claims for go or affecting this real property, or claims for breach of ar go to or affecting this real property, or claims for breach of ar go threatening to or affecting this real property, including a go or 914 alleging a defect or deficiency in this real propernis courts, walkways, or other areas co-owned in undivided inte	s for damages by the or breach of warranty nenhanced protection any lawsuits or claims ty or "common areas"
If the	answer to any of these is yes,	explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.): See overflow p	aragraph 4
	Code by having operable sn regulations and applicable to The Seller certifies that the	property, as of the close of escrow, will be in compliance with noke detector(s) which are approved, listed, and installed in accordal standards. broperty, as of the close of escrow, will be in compliance with § ank(s) braced, anchored, or strapped in place in accordance with	ordance with the State Fire Marshal's 19211 of the Health and Safety Code
Selle		on herein is true and correct to the best of the Seller's know	• •
Selle			- ,
Selle	·	Stephen Cummins, The Cummins Family Trust Da	te
رمالم	·	Da	te
OCITO			



Property Address:	127 W. Lindo Ave, Chico, CA 95926	Date:	03/29/2023

III. AGENT'S INSPECTION DISCLOSURE

(To be completed only if the Seller is represented by an agent in this transaction.)

THE UNDERSIGNED, BASED ON THE ABOVE INQUIRY OF THE SELLER(S) AS TO THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AND BASED ON A REASONABLY COMPETENT AND DILIGENT VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE ACCESSIBLE AREAS OF THE PROPERTY IN CONJUNCTION WITH THAT INQUIRY, STATES THE FOLLOWING:

See attached Agent Visual Inspection DiscloAgent notes no items for disclosure.	osure (AVID Form)			
Agent notes the following items:				
Agent (Broker Representing Seller)	Real Fetate CO - Rv	Date		
	•	ensee or Broker Signature)		
IV. AC	GENT'S INSPECTION DISCLOS			
THE UNDERSIGNED, BASED ON A REAS ACCESSIBLE AREAS OF THE PROPERTY		,		
☐ See attached Agent Visual Inspection Disclo	osure (AVID Form)			
☐ Agent notes no items for disclosure.	,			
Agent notes the following items:				
Agent (Broker Obtaining the Offer)	•			
(Plea	ase Print) (Associate Licensee	e or Broker Signature)		
V. BUYER(S) AND SELLER(S) MAY WISH PROPERTY AND TO PROVIDE FOR AP SELLER(S) WITH RESPECT TO ANY A	PROPRIATE PROVISIONS IN A	CONTRACT BETWEEN BUYER AND		
I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A CO	PY OF THIS STATEMENT.			
Seller Date	Buyer	Date		
Stephen Cummins, The Cummins Family Trust Seller Date	Buyer	Date		
Agent (Broker Representing Seller) Parkway Rea (Please F	al Estate CO. By			
Agent (Broker Obtaining the Offer)(Please Proceedings of the Offer)	By	Date		
(Please Pi				

§ 1102.3 OF THE CIVIL CODE PROVIDES A BUYER WITH THE RIGHT TO RESCIND A PURCHASE CONTRACT FOR AT LEAST THREE DAYS AFTER THE DELIVERY OF THIS DISCLOSURE IF DELIVERY OCCURS AFTER THE SIGNING OF AN OFFER TO PURCHASE. IF YOU WISH TO RESCIND THE CONTRACT, YOU MUST ACT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED PERIOD.

A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL ADVICE, CONSULT YOUR ATTORNEY.

© 2021, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® (C.A.R.). NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®. It is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

R L Published and Distributed by:
REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC.
a subsidiary of the CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
5 c C South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020





TEXT OVERFLOW ADDENDUM No.

(C.A.R. Form TOA, Revised 6/16)

This addendum is given in connection with the property known as 127 W. Lindo Ave, Chico, CA 95926	
in which	("Property"),
	is referred to as ("Buyer") s referred to as ("Seller").
[TDS] Real Estate Transfer Disclosure Statement	,
1) II.A. Exhaust Fans:	
Kitchen, Attic, Bathrooms (3)	
2) II.A. Items Not in Working Condition:	
II.A. EXHAUST FAN(S)	
Two bathroom exhaust fans do not work.	
II.A. EXHAUST FAN(S) - OTHER INFO	
Have an electrician schedules to assess and quote repair.	
II.A. MICROWAVE	
Microwave does not work sometimes when when door is not closed firmly. Door latch does not function well.	
II.A. FIREPLACE(S)	
Gas fireplace was removed in 2015 and the chimney capped. White Glove Chimney determined that the existing flu	e could not support a
wood fire. A gas fireplace could be supported and a gas line exists in the fireplace.	
3) II.B. Explanation of Defects:	
II.B. SIDEWALKS	
There are sidewalk surrounding the property has raised sections from tree roots and some cracking.	
II.B. DRIVEWAYS	
The carport slab has some cracks in the concrete.	
II.B. EXTERIOR WALLS	
The wood siding is old, like the house. It has some places where there is cracked paint, gaps at lap joints, and fung	us damage/ rot.
(continued on overflow page 2)	
The foregoing terms and conditions are hereby incorporated in and made a part of the paragraph(s) referred to this TOA is attached. The undersigned acknowledge receipt of a copy of this TOA.	in the document to which
Buyer	Date
Buyer	Date
SellerStephen Cummins, The Cummins Family Tru	ust Date
Seller	Date

© 2016, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTIONS. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®. It is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

R L Published and Distributed by:
REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC.
a subsidiary of the CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

Reviewed by _____ Date ____





TEXT OVERFLOW ADDENDUM No.

(C.A.R. Form TOA, Revised 6/16)

This addendum is giver	n in connection with the property known as 127 W. Lindo Ave, Chico, CA 95926	
inbiah		("Property"),
in which		referred to as ("Buyer") eferred to as ("Seller").
and		elelled to as (Sellel).
	fer Disclosure Statement	
3) II.B. Explanation of De		
	- MAINTENANCE, REPAIR	
and trim.	in April, 2019. The painting service included sanding, powerwashing, and repair or replaceme	Int or rotted sasiles
II.B. EXTERIOR WALLS		
	ails several areas of fungus damage.	
See attached: Word Pro	- 127 West Lindo	
II.B. WALLS/FENCES		
The shared fence on the	West side of the property is weathered, rotted in places, has holes, and loose and boards.	
II.B. WALLS/FENCES - M	MAINTENANCE, REPAIR	
	ave worked together to repair sections of the fence.	
II.B. WALLS/FENCES - C	OTHER INFO	
The neighbors like the w	veathered, antique look of the old cedar planks. We've discussed replacing it but have settled o	on repairs as needed.
II.B. FLOORS		
The floors in the home a	are not level due to the age of the structure. Vinyl floors in all three bathrooms and laundry roo	m have some wear
damage and curl up at s	ome edges.	
II.B. WINDOWS		
Some downstairs windo	ws have settled over time. Upstairs windows were replaced in April, 2021.	
(continued on overflow	page 3)	
	nd conditions are hereby incorporated in and made a part of the paragraph(s) referred to in he undersigned acknowledge receipt of a copy of this TOA.	the document to which
Buyer		Date
		Date
·	Stephen Cummins, The Cummins Family Trust	Date
		Date

© 2016, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTIONS. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®. It is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

R L Published and Distributed by:
REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC.
a subsidiary of the CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
5 c 525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

Reviewed by _____ Date ____





TEXT OVERFLOW ADDENDUM No.

(C.A.R. Form TOA, Revised 6/16)

This addendum is give	n in connection with the property known as <u>127 W. Lindo Ave, Chico, CA 95926</u>	("Property"),
in which	is r	eferred to as ("Buyer")
and		eferred to as ("Seller").
[TDS] Real Estate Trans	fer Disclosure Statement	
4) II.C. :		
II.C.2. ADJOINING LAND	DOWNERS	
	<u>ices with two neighbors. The fence shared with the Lindo Ave neighbor was replaced in 2013 b</u>	y us. The fence
shared with the sequoia	n neighbor has been repaired cooperatively with neighbor.	
II.C.3. ENCROACHMENT	TS. EASEMENTS	
South side of property	·	
II C 3 ENCROACHMENT	TS. EASEMENTS - DOCUMENTATION	
	Sequoia and home has PG&E Power lines and 5 Chinese Pistache trees.	
II.C.3. ENCROACHMENT	TS, EASEMENTS - OTHER INFO	
The 5 Chinese Pistache	trees on the South easement are City of Chico trees that PG&E trims for powerline clearance.	When we were
considering solar, we in	quired with PG&E if they would remove the tree closest to the garage and they responded the	tree was not
interfering with power li	ines and therefore no.	
II.C.8. FLOODING, DRAI	NAGE	
In seasonally wet winter	rs there is some seepage into the cellar and crawl space.	
II.C.8. FLOODING, DRAI	NAGE - OTHER INFO	
We cannot say what rep	pairs to grade were done prior to 2013.	
II.C.11. NUISANCES		
Esplanade avenue is clo	ose enough to hear traffic noise and the proximity to Enloe Medical Center and a fire station me	eans there is
sometimes noise from f	rom emergency vehicles and care flight helicopters.	
II.C. ADDITIONAL DISCL	OSURES	
There has been some he	omeless activity in the Lindo Channel across from the home both up and down stream of the p	roperty.
The ferencing torms	nd conditions are hereby incorporated in and made a part of the paragraph(s) referred to in	the decument to which
• •	the undersigned acknowledge receipt of a copy of this TOA.	the document to which
Buyer		Date
Buyer		Date
	Stephen Cummins, The Cummins Family Trust	Date
Seller		Date

© 2016, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTIONS. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®. It is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

Reviewed by _____ Date ____

